FORT BENTON
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Emergency Services (911 Service Available)

L.

Sherift’s Office (Phone 622-3225)

2. Fort Benton City Hall
3.. Hospital (Phone 622-3331)
¢ Museums

4. Museum of the Northern Great Plains &
Montana Agricultural Center

5. Museum of the Upper Missouri - In Park

6. Historic Old Fort Benton - In Park

7. BLM Upper Missouri Breaks Interpretive Center

Historical Sites

8.

9.

10.
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15.

Chouteau County Courthouse
Grand Union Hotel

Heroic Statue of Shep

Old Firehouse

Walking Bridge

1.G. Baker House

Keelboat “Mandan”

Lewis & Clark Memorial

16. Old Fort Park
17. Fort Benton Blockhouse

18. Immaculate Conception Catholic Church
19. St. Paul Episcopal Church

20. Nez Perce Nat’l Historic Trail Statue
Locations

11. Visitors Info - (Old Fire House)

21. Chouteau County Library (Free Internet Access)
22. Post Office

23. Boat Launch

24. BLM Canoe Launch

25. Fairgrounds

Restaurants

9. The Union Grille - Grand Union Square
26. The Banque Club - 1318 Front

27. The Gilded Leaf - 1414 Front

28. The Freeze - 1722 Front

29. The Club House - 1411 Main

30. Wake Cup Coffee House - 1500 Front
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Accommodations

9.

31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.

Grand Union Hotel - Grand Union Square
Pioneer Lodge - 1700 Front

The River Guest House - 417 River Street
Emily’s Vacation Cottage - 806 Franklin
Fort Motel- 1809 St. Charles

Benton RV Park - 2411 St. Charles

D&S RV Park - 316 Franklin

BLM Campgrounds (near Fairgrounds)
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